Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		09/10/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advance Food Company, Inc.
Street Address:	201 S. Raleigh Road
City:	Enid
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74102629	CHAR D'OEUVRE
Serial Number:	73772553	CHARSTEAKS
Serial Number:	73733760	CRISP N TENDER
Serial Number:	73627174	GORGES
Serial Number:	73350182	GRILL-ETTS
Serial Number:	73023304	QUIK-TO-FIX
Serial Number:	74149274	REDI RIBS
Serial Number:	74148148	TASTYCUT
Serial Number:	74148028	TASTYRIB
Serial Number:	73748927	TEJITAS
Serial Number:	73748928	TEJITA BITES
Serial Number:	73627175	TENDERBROIL
Serial Number:	74091655	TRIMMED LEAN STEAKS GORGES
Serial Number:	74390451	MESQUITE BROIL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)248-4148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7804

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Cara L. Jackson

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115785-125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cara L. Jackson
Signature:	/Cara L. Jackson/
Date:	09/17/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gorges Quick to Fix Release#page1.tif source=Gorges Quick to Fix Release#page2.tif source=Gorges Quick to Fix Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0235

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, as of March 5, 1999, Gorges/Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, ("Gorges/QTF") was the owner of the trademarks and United States trademark

registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement recorded at Reel 1871, Frame 0397 on

March 12, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"),

Gorges/QTF granted a security interest in the Trademarks and Registrations to The CIT

Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("CIT").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on September 7, 2001 (at Reel/Frame 2373/0565) (correction recorded June 16, 2003 at

Reel/Frame 2668/0919 as to Reg. No. 1,662,616), Gorges/QTF assigned the Trademarks and

Registrations to QTF Acquisition Sub, Inc.;

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2001, QTF Acquisition Sub, Inc. changed its name to Quik-to-

Fix Foods, Inc.;

WHEREAS, a certificate reflecting the change of name from QTF Acquisition Sub, Inc. to

Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc. was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September

17, 2001 (at Reel/Frame 2371/0587) (correction recorded March 31, 2003 at Reel/Frame

2702/0487 as to Reg. No. 1,662,616);

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on August 16, 2006 (at Reel/Frame 3370/0893), Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc. assigned the

Trademarks and Registrations to Advance Food Company, Inc.;

WHEREAS, all of Gorges/QTF's obligations and all the obligations of the subsequent

owners of the Trademarks and Registrations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been

fully paid, performed and/or otherwise met and satisfied;

1

6040965_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0236 WHEREAS, CIT recognizes that all of Gorges/QTF's obligations and all the obligations of the subsequent owners of the Trademarks and Registrations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been fully paid, performed and/or otherwise met and satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CIT does hereby fully release and discharge any and all liens and/or security interests created by the Security Agreement in the Trademarks and Registrations and hereby transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to the current owner of Trademarks and Registrations.

Signed this 10^{m} day of <u>September</u>, 2010.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

TORGE S. WAGNER

Name

Director

Title

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York		
The foregoing instrument was ack	knowledged before me, a Notary Public, on	
day of <u>September</u> , 2010, by		(Name), <u>5081</u> , <i>X</i> .//
	Mul Anton	
My Commission Expires SHERYL EPSTEIN Notary Public - State of New York NO 01EP6142033 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires March 13, 20	Notary Public / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	

2

SCHEDULE A

Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
10-01-1990	74/102,629	1662616	10-29-1991
01-03-1989	73/772,553	1558271	09-26-1989
06-13-1988	73/733,760	1567718	11-21-1989
10-27-1986	73/627,174	1480931	03-15-1988
02-16-1982	73/350,182	1271964	03-27-1984
06-05-1974	73/023,304	1040675	06-01-1976
03-19-1991	74/149,274	1693360	06-09-1992
03-15-1991	74/148,148	1668673	12-17-1991
03-15-1991	74/148,028	1669611	12-24-1991
08-29-1988	73/748,927	1537517	05-02-1989
08-29-1988	73/748,928	1537518	05-02-1989
10-27-1986	73/627,175	1479792	03-08-1988
08-27-1990	74/091,655	1779068	06-29-1993
05-14-1993	74/390,451	1863397	11-15-1994
	10-01-1990 01-03-1989 06-13-1988 10-27-1986 02-16-1982 06-05-1974 03-19-1991 03-15-1991 08-29-1988 08-29-1988 10-27-1986 08-27-1990	10-01-1990 74/102,629 01-03-1989 73/772,553 06-13-1988 73/733,760 10-27-1986 73/627,174 02-16-1982 73/350,182 06-05-1974 73/023,304 03-19-1991 74/149,274 03-15-1991 74/148,148 03-15-1991 74/148,028 08-29-1988 73/748,927 08-29-1988 73/748,928 10-27-1986 73/627,175 08-27-1990 74/091,655	10-01-1990 74/102,629 1662616 01-03-1989 73/772,553 1558271 06-13-1988 73/733,760 1567718 10-27-1986 73/627,174 1480931 02-16-1982 73/350,182 1271964 06-05-1974 73/023,304 1040675 03-19-1991 74/149,274 1693360 03-15-1991 74/148,148 1668673 03-15-1991 74/148,028 1669611 08-29-1988 73/748,927 1537517 08-29-1988 73/748,928 1537518 10-27-1986 73/627,175 1479792 08-27-1990 74/091,655 1779068

3

6040965_LDOC

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0238